

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 970, the first division engrossment (DIVH0970-1),
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 12, line 5, delete the new language

1.4 Page 12, delete lines 6 and 7

1.5 Page 12, line 31, delete "where more than 50 percent of clients are" and insert "that serve
1.6 clients"

1.7 Page 14, line 14, delete "15" and insert "16"

1.8 Page 14, line 22, delete "two" and insert "three"

1.9 Page 15, line 10, delete "2022" and insert "2023"

1.10 Page 15, after line 27, insert:

1.11 "(b) Mental health providers participating in the work group may be reimbursed for
1.12 expenses in the same manner as authorized by the commissioner's plan adopted under
1.13 Minnesota Statutes, section 43A.18, subdivision 2, upon approval by the commissioner.
1.14 Members who, as a result of time spent attending work group meetings, incur child care
1.15 expenses that would not otherwise have been incurred, may be reimbursed for those expenses
1.16 upon approval by the commissioner. Reimbursements may be approved for no more than
1.17 five individual providers."

1.18 Page 15, line 28, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)" and delete "2022" and insert "2023"

1.19 Page 16, line 13, delete "2022" and insert "2023"

1.20 Page 16, line 28, after the first comma, insert "as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section
1.21 148E.010, subdivision 20,"

1.22 Page 17, line 9, before the colon, insert ", or members of an underrepresented community,
1.23 as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section 148E.010, subdivision 20"